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Aqua Ohio, Inc. e BT MM AJ Section 4
Twenty-First Revised Shest No. 6-A
Cancels Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 8-A

STRUTHERS DIVISION
MASTER TARIFF P.U.C.0Q. NO. 2
{ Former Tariff P.U.C.O. Nos. 05, 07, 08 and 23 )

DIVISION B - PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION RATE SCHEDULE

HOSE CONNECTIONS AND HYDRANTS
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AUTOMATIC SPRINKILFRS
Par
Floor Spaca Maonth
5,000 gq. ft. or less $48.85
10,008 sq. ft. or less §1.83
20,000 sq. ft. or less 122.59
30,000 5q. £, or less 172,79
Additional Floor Space Per 1,000 5q. ft. 1.53
LATE PAYMENT FEE:
The customer will be charged a late payment fee of 5 %, if bill payment is paid after the past due date
as specified on the customer bill.
DISHONORED CHECKS:
When a check that has been received as payment for servica is returned by the bank unpaid, a charge
of twenty-one dollars ($21.00) will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction. The charge
for the dishanored check may ba charged at the Company's opfion, when the Company retums the
dishonored check or may be charged on the customer's next billing
ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE .
An account activation charge of twenty-three dollars ($23.00) will be charged for a service connection during
Company's regular business hows.
DIVISION ¢ - PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
Any and all charges for the operation and maintenance of all public hydranks now or hereafter installed
and te be used for fire protection purposss only are provided for and included in Division A-Measured
or Metered Service Rate Schedule
ISSUED: January 1, 2010 EFFECTIVE:January 1, 2010

tssued by Robert A. Kopas,Vice President, Aqua Ohig, Inc. Rates fixed by Ondinance No. 09-001 of the City of
Struthars, Ohio; Drdinanca No. 1336-08 of the Village of Pofand, Ohio; Ordinance No. 3585 of the Village of Lowellville, Ohio;
and Supplemental Agreement with the Beard of County Commissioner of Mahoning County, Ohio Resplution Number RES 65-01-819.
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STRUTHERS DIVISION
MASTER TARIFF P.U.C.O. NO, 2
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DIVISION B - PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION RATE SCHEDULE

HOSE CONMECTIONS AND HYDRANTS
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LATE PAYMENT FEE:
- The customer will be charged a late payment fee of 5 %, if bill payment is paid after the pasl due date
as specified on the customer bill.
DISHONORED CHECKS:
When a check that has been racejved as payment for service is retumed by the bank unpaid, a charge
of twenty-one dollars ($21.00} will he assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction. The ¢harga
for the dishcnored check may be charged at the Company’s option, when the Company returns the
dishonored check or may he charged on the customer's next billing
ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE :
An account activation charge of twenty-thres dollars ($23.00) will be charged for a service connaction during the
Company's regular business hours,
DIVISION G - PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
Any and all charges for the operation and maintenance of alf public hydrants now or hereafter instalied
and fo be used for fire protection purposes only are provided for and Included in Division A-Meastred
or Metered Service Rate Schedule
ISSUED: January 1, 2010 EFFECTIVE:January 1, 2010

Issued by Robert A. Kopas,Vice President, Aqua Ohio, inc. Rates fixed by Ordinance No. 09-001 of the City of
Struthers, Ohio; Crdinence No. 1336-08 of the Village of Pofand, Ohio; Ordinance No. 3585 of the Vilage of Lowellvitls, Chio;
and Supplemental Agreement with the Board of County Commissioner of Mahoning Caunty, Ohio Resolulion Number RES 09-01-019,
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Additional Floor Space Per 1,000sq. fl. 1.53
LATE PAYMENT FEE:
" The customer will be charged a late payment fee of 5 %, if bil payment is paid afler the past dus date
as specified on the customer bill.
DISHONORED CHECKS:
When a check that has been received as payment for service is relurned by the bank unpaid, a charge
of twenty-one dollars ($21.00) will be assessed o cover the cost of processing this transaction. The charge
for the dishonored check may be charged at the Company's option, when the Company retumns the
dishonared chack or may be charged on the customer's next billing
ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE .
An account activation charge of twenty-three dolfars ($23.00) wil! be charged for a servica connection during the
Company's reqular business hours.
DIVISION € - PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
Any and all charges for the operation and maintenanca of all public hydrants now or hereafter installed
and to be used for fire protection purposes only are provided for and inctuded in Division A-Measured
or Metered Service Rate Schedule
ISSUED: January 1, 2010 EFFECTIVE:January 1, 2010

Issued by Robert A. Kopas,Vica President, Aqua Ohio, Ine. Rates fixed by Ordinance No. ¢9-001 of the City of
Struthers, Ohio; Ordinance No. 1336-0B of the Village of Poland, Ohio; Ordinance No, 3585 of the Village of Lowslivilie, Ohio;
and Supplemental Agreement with the Board of Gounty Commissioner of Mahoning County, Ohio Resolution Number RES 09-01-019,
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10,000 sq. fL. or less 81.83
20,000 ¢q, fi. or less 122.58
30,000 sq. ft. or less 172.79
Additional Floor Space ‘ Per 1,000 sq. fL. 1.53
LATE PAYMENT FEE:
The customer will be charged a late payment fee of 5 %, if bill payment is paid after the past due date
as specified on the customes bill.
DISHONORED CHECKS:
When a check lhat has been received as payment for service i returned by the bank unpaid, a charge
of twenty-one dollars ($21.00} will be assessed to caver the cost of processing this transaction. The charge
for the dishenored check may be charged at the Company's option, when the Company returns the
dishonored chack or may be charged on the customer's next billing
ACCOUNT ACTIVATION CHARGE .
An account activation charge of twenty-three dollars ($23.00) will be charged for a service connecticn during the
Company’s regular business hours,
DIVISION C - PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE
Any and all charges for the operation and maintenance of all public hydrants now or hereafter instafled
and to ba used for fire protection purposes only are pravided for and included in Division A-Measured
or Metered Sarvice Rate Schedule
ISSUED: January 1, 201G EFFECTIVE:January 1, 2010

Issued by Robert A. Kopas,Vice Preaident, Aqua Ohio, Ine. Retes fixed by Ordinance No. 09-001 of the Clty of
Struthers, Chio; Ordinance No. 1336-08 of the Village of Potand, Ohic; Ordinance No. 3585 of the Village of Lowslivilie, Ohio;
and Suppiemental Agreement with the Board of County Commissioner of Mahoning County, Ohio Resolution Numnber RES 08-01-019,



